

TS- 59/24
Regd.- 59/24

08
21.09.24

Today is fixed for acceptance w/s of the defendants no. 5, 8 – 12, 19 – 20, 42 – 43, 46, 52 & 57, appearance of the defendants no. 1 & 3, 25, 30 – 38, 40 – 41, 44 – 45 & 47 – 50 & SR/AD upon the defendants no. 4, 6 – 7, 13 – 18, 21 – 24, 26 – 29, 39, 51 & 53 – 56.

Fresh steps in the mean time.

Ld. lawyer for the defendant no. 2 is present by filing hazira.

Ld. lawyer for the defendants no. 5, 8 – 12, 19 – 20, 42 – 43, 46, 52 & 57 is present by filing hazira.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira along with fresh requisites upon the defendants no. 4, 6 – 7, 13 – 18, 21 – 24, 26 – 29, 39, 51 & 53 – 56.

Process fees paid.

Issue the same at once.

P.O. is busy with police files.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

To 18.12.24 for acceptance w/s of the defendants no. 5, 8 – 12, 19 – 20, 42 – 43, 46, 52 & 57, appearance of the defendants no. 1 & 3, 25, 30 – 38, 40 – 41, 44 – 45 & 47 – 50 & SR/AD upon the defendants no.4, 6 – 7, 13 – 18, 21 – 24, 26 – 29, 39, 51 & 53 – 56.

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip

Injunction matter

Later
21.09.24

Today is also fixed for extension of the *ad- interim* injunction.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff files a petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of the ad – interim injunction.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

To date.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip