

10
07.04.25

Today is fixed for filing w/s by the defendants no. 13 & 28, show cause by the defendant no. 2 and appearance of the defendants no. 4, 6 – 7, 14– 18, 21 – 24, 26 – 27,29, 39, 51 & 53 – 56.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira along with two (02) separate verified petition. One is u/o 11 Rule 2, 4 is praying for interrogatories & the other petition u/o 11 Rule 16 is praying for notice to produce documents upon the defendant no. 2.

Copy served with objected to.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff also files fresh requisites upon the defendants no. 5 – 7.

Process fees paid.

Let all the same be kept with the record.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff files also a petition u/o 11 Rule 2 & 4 is praying for interrogatories upon the defendants no. 5, 8 – 12, 19 – 20, 42 – 43, 46, 52 & 57 on the grounds as stated therein.

Copy served with objected to.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case record and petition also.

Considering all aspects the petition u/o 11 Rule 2 & 4 is allowed.

Defendants no. 5, 8 – 12, 19 – 20, 42 – 43, 46, 52 & 57 is hereby directed to furnish the name & address of the necessary parties respectively

The another petition filed by the plaintiff u/o 11 Rule 16 dt. 25.11.24 is hearing is praying for notice to produce documents on the grounds as stated therein.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case record and petition also.

Considering all aspects the petition u/o 11 Rule 16 are allowed.

Ld. lawyer for the defendants no. 5, 8 – 12, 19 – 20, 42 – 43, 46, 52 & 57 is present by filing hazira.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Ld. lawyer for the defendant no. 2 is present by filing hazira along with a show – caus e petition is being rejected as “ Not Pressed “ by the concerned lawyer of the said parties.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Lod. Lawyer for the defendant no. 2 files a fresh show – cause petition praying for condonation of delay for taking no step on the grounds as stated therein.

Copy served with objected to.

Heard.

Perused the case record & petition also.

Considering all aspect the show – cause petition is accepted.

No step has been taken by the defendant no. 4, 6 – 7, 14– 18, 21 – 24, 26 – 27,29, 39, 51 & 53 – 56.

None moves on repeated calls.

Accordingly the instant suit shall be heard ex – parte against the defendants no. 4, 6 – 7, 14– 18, 21 – 24, 26 – 27,29, 39, 51 & 53 – 56.

No step has been taken by the defendants no. 13 & 28.

None moves on repeated calls.

Accordingly the instant suit shall be heard ex – parte against the defendants no. 13 & 28.

To 21.07.25 for hearing injunction petition.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip

Injunction matter

Later
18.12.24

Today is also fixed for extension of the *ad- interim* injunction.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff files a petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of the ad – interim injunction.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

To date.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip