

TS- 59/24  
Regd.- 59/24

09  
18.12.24

Today is fixed for acceptance w/s of the defendants no. 5, 8 – 12, 19 – 20, 42 – 43, 46, 52 & 57, appearance of the defendants no. 1 & 3, 25, 30 – 38, 40 – 41, 44 – 45 & 47 – 50 & SR/AD upon the defendants no. 4, 6 – 7, 13 – 18, 21 – 24, 26 – 29, 39, 51 & 53 – 56.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira along with twenty three (23) postal receipts.

Let the PRs be kept with the record.

Defendants no. 13 & 28 appeared today by filing two (02) separate vokatnama of the ld. lawyers Sri Dipankar Halder & Arun Kumar Jana respectively along with two (02) separate petition praying for time for filing w/s on the grounds as stated therein.

Copies served with objected to.

All the time prayers are considered and allowed.

No step has been taken by the defendants no. 5, 8 – 12, 19 – 20, 42 – 43, 46, 52 & 57.

No w/s also been filed today.

Accordingly the instant suit shall be heard ex – parte against the defendants no. 5, 8 – 12, 19 – 20, 42 – 43, 46, 52 & 57.

No Step has been taken by the defendants no. 1 & 3, 25, 30 – 38, 40 – 41, 44 – 45 & 47 – 50.

None moves on repeated calls.

Accordingly the instant suit shall be heard ex – parte against the defendants no. 1 & 3, 25, 30 – 38, 40 – 41, 44 – 45 & 47 – 50.

No step has been taken by the defendant no. 2.

None moves on repeated calls.

So the defendant no. is directed to show – cause as to why the instant suit shall not be heard ex – parte against him.

As per track results summons have been duly served upon the addressee being defendants no. 4, 6 – 7, 14– 18, 21 – 24, 26 – 27,29, 39, 51 & 53 – 56.

No step has been taken by the defendants no. , 6 – 7, 14– 18, 21 – 24, 26 – 27,29, 39, 51 & 53 – 56.

To 07.04.25 for filing w/s by the defendants no. 13 & 28, show cause by the defendant no. 2 and appearance of the defendants no. 4, 6 – 7, 14– 18, 21 – 24, 26 – 27,29, 39, 51 & 53 – 56.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip

Injunction matter

Later  
18.12.24

Today is also fixed for extension of the *ad- interim* injunction.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff files a petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of the ad – interim injunction.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

To date.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip