

TS- 59/24
Regd.- 59/24

13
11.03.26

Today is fixed for reply & production of documents by the defendants no. 5, 8 – 12, 19 – 20, 42 – 43, 46, 52 & 57.

To date for injunction hearing.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

Ld. lawyer for the defendant no. 2 is present by filing hazira.

No step has been taken by the defendants no. 5, 8 – 12, 19 – 20, 42 – 43, 46, 52 & 57.

P.O. is on leave on SIR duty.

Ld. ACJM is in – charge.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

To **05.06.26** for **reply & production of documents by the defendants no. 5, 8 – 12, 19 – 20, 42 – 43, 46, 52 & 57 and show – cause by the defendant no. 2.**

To date for injunction hearing.

ACJM cum CJSD, I/C
Kakdwip

Injunction matter

Later
11.03.26

Today is also fixed for extension of the *ad- interim* injunction.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff files a petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of the *ad – interim* injunction.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

The order of the *ad – interim injunction* be extended till the next date fixed.

To date.

ACJM cum CJSD, I/C
Kakdwip